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RANCH

EST. 9 19&9
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Wednesday, September 17, 2025

3:00 pm
5:30-6:30pm
7:00pm
8:00pm

Check-in at the Outfitter’s Cabin
Horses and Happy Hour

Dinner in the Lodge Dining Room
Evening Entertainment

Thursday, September 18, 2025

7:30-9:00am
9:00am
9:30am
12:00pm
12:00-1:30pm
1:30pm
1:30pm
4:00pm
5:30pm
7:00pm
8:00pm

Breakfast at the Lodge

Ranger Ride or Guided Hiking

Horseback Ride

Archery, Hatchets & BBs or Trap Shooting
Lunch

Guided Fly-Fishing or Ropes Course and Zip Line
Horseback Ride

Archery, Hatchets & BBs or Trap Shooting
Show at Hattrick with Monty & Anna

Dinner in the Lodge Dining Room

Branding at the Lodge Fire Pit

Friday, September 19, 2025

7:30-9:00am
9:00am
9:30am
12:00pm
12:00-1:30pm
1:30pm
1:30pm
4:00pm
4:15pm
5:30-6:30pm
7:00pm
8:00pm

Breakfast at the Lodge

Ranger Ride or Guided Hiking

Horseback Ride

Archery, Hatchets & BBs or Trap Shooting
Lunch

Guided Fly-Fishing or Ropes Course and Zip Line
Horseback Ride

Archery, Hatchets & BBs or Trap Shooting
Songwriter worship in the Latigo (optional)
Wine Tasting at the Lodge

Dinner in the Lodge Dining Room

Evening Entertainment - Music in the Lodge

Saturday, September 20, 2025

7:30-9:00am
9:00am
9:30am
12:00pm
12:00-1:30pm
1:30pm
1:30pm
4:00pm
6:30pm
8:30pm

Breakfast at the Lodge

Ranger Ride or Guided Hiking

Horseback Ride

Archery, Hatchets & BBs or Trap Shooting
Lunch

Guided Fly-Fishing or Ropes Course and Zip Line
Horseback Ride

Archery, Hatchets & BBs or Trap Shooting
Cookout

Concert with Monty & Anna

Sunday, September 21, 2025

7:30-9:00am
10:00am

Breakfast at the Lodge
Check-out in the Outfitter’s Cabin
Departure - Happy Trails
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OUTFITTER'S CABIN
(FRONT DESK)
Daily - 7:30am-7:00pm

GUEST FACILITIES
Game Room
Fitness Center Laundry
Room
Hot Tubs
available 24/7

LUIS' OLD PLACE
MERCANTILE
Daily - 8:30am-4:30pm

LAZY YOU SPA
See Outfitter's Cabin for
availability

ADDITIONAL
ACTIVITIES

SIGN UP IN THE
OUTFITTER'S CABIN ¥}

o)

KIDS CLUB TRAP SHOOTING

Daily Daily at 12:00pm or 4:00pm
$50/person ($25 per extra box of

9:00am - 12:00pm
1:30pm - 3:30pm ammunition)
RANGER RIDES
Daily at 9:00am
$20 per person

Daily at 1:30pm

LEISURE ACTIVITIES

available 24/7 Daily at 9:00am

Hiking

Tennis GUIDED FLY FISHING
Volleyball Basketball Off Ranch *based on availability*

Fishing *see Outfitter's Cabin for more

Horseshoes information*

ARCHERY, BB GUNS, & HATCHETS
Daily at 12:00pm or 4:00pm

GUIDED MOUNTAIN BIKING
Daily at 7:00am or 4:00pm

ROPES COURSE & ZIP LINE
$70 Full Course & $30 Zipline only

GUIDED HIKING TOUR





