

# ROCKIN<sup>®</sup> THE RANCH

Sample Schedule

## Wednesday, September 17, 2025

3:00 pm	Check-in at the Outfitter's Cabin
5:30-6:30pm	Horses and Happy Hour
7:00pm	Dinner in the Lodge Dining Room
8:00pm	Evening Entertainment

## Thursday, September 18, 2025

7:30-9:00am	Breakfast at the Lodge
9:00am	Ranger Ride or Guided Hiking
9:30am	Horseback Ride
12:00pm	Archery, Hatchets & BBs or Trap Shooting
2:00-1:30pm	Lunch
1:30pm	Guided Fly-Fishing or Ropes Course and Zip Line
1:30pm	Horseback Ride
4:00pm	Archery, Hatchets & BBs or Trap Shooting
5:30pm	Show at Hattrick with Monty & Anna
7:00pm	Dinner in the Lodge Dining Room
8:00pm	Branding at the Lodge Fire Pit

## Friday, September 19, 2025

1

7:30-9:00am	Breakfast at the Lodge
9:00am	Ranger Ride or Guided Hiking
9:30am	Horseback Ride
12:00pm	Archery, Hatchets & BBs or Trap Shooting
12:00-1:30pm	Lunch
1:30pm	Guided Fly-Fishing or Ropes Course and Zip Line
1:30pm	Horseback Ride
4:00pm	Archery, Hatchets & BBs or Trap Shooting
4:15pm	Songwriter worship in the Latigo (optional)
5:30-6:30pm	Wine Tasting at the Lodge
7:00pm	Dinner in the Lodge Dining Room
8:00pm	Evening Entertainment - Music in the Lodge

## Saturday, September 20, 2025

7:30-9:00am	Breakfast at the Lodge
9:00am	Ranger Ride or Guided Hiking
9:30am	Horseback Ride
12:00pm	Archery, Hatchets & BBs or Trap Shooting
12:00-1:30pm	Lunch
1:30pm	Guided Fly-Fishing or Ropes Course and Zip Line
1:30pm	Horseback Ride
4:00pm	Archery, Hatchets & BBs or Trap Shooting
6:30pm	Cookout
8:30pm	Concert with Monty & Anna

## Sunday, September 21, 2025

7:30-9:00am	Breakfast at the Lodge
10:00am	Check-out in the Outfitter's Cabin
	Departure - Happy Trails

OUTFITTER'S CABIN (FRONT DESK) Daily - 7:30am-7:00pm

GUEST FACILITIES

Game Room Fitness Center Laundry Room Hot Tubs available 24/7

LUIS' OLD PLACE MERCANTILE Daily - 8:30am-4:30pm

LAZY YOU SPA See Outfitter's Cabin for availability



KIDS CLUB Daily 9:00am - 12:00pm 1:30pm - 3:30pm

RANGER RIDES Daily at 9:00am \$20 per person

#### LEISURE ACTIVITIES

available 24/7 Hiking Tennis Volleyball Basketball Fishing Horseshoes TRAP SHOOTING Daily at 12:00pm or 4:00pm \$50/person (\$25 per extra box of ammunition)

ROPES COURSE & ZIP LINE Daily at 1:30pm \$70 Full Course & \$30 Zipline only

> **GUIDED HIKING TOUR** Daily at 9:00am

## GUIDED FLY FISHING

Off Ranch \*based on availability\* \*see Outfitter's Cabin for more information\*

ARCHERY, BB GUNS, & HATCHETS Daily at 12:00pm or 4:00pm

GUIDED MOUNTAIN BIKING Daily at 7:00am or 4:00pm

Ę